TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lynn R. Gordon		12/20/2006	U.S. Citizen: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMB Airport Venues, Inc.	
Street Address:	11011 Moller Drive N.W.	
City:	Gig Harbor	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98332-9531	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78946198		PEOPLES ORGANIC COFFEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)632-4309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 632-3309

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Bondi

Address Line 1: 80 S. 8th Street, Suite 500

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2906

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113449-US-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Bondi
Signature:	/Michael A. Bondi/
Date:	03/19/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0921

900072061

Total Attachments: 1

source=PEOPLES ORGANIC COFFEE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0922

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: LYNN R. GORDON Assignee: FMB AIRPORT VENUES, INC.

WHEREAS, Lynn R. Gordon, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," an Individual, United States Citizen, with a mailing address of 11011 Moller Drive N.W., Gig Harbor, Washington 98332-9531, is the owner of U.S. Serial No. 78/946,198 for the mark PEOPLES ORGANIC COFFEE.

WHEREAS, FMB AIRPORT VENUES, INC., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, United States of America, located at 11011 Moller Drive N.W., Gig Harbor, Washington 98332, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark above, and the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, the registrations thereof along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

In witness whereof, I, Lynn Poole, , have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on behalf of said corporation this 20th day of 10conter, , 2006.

LYNN R. GORDON

Signed:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

2012 day of Azcember, 20

Minnesota

Notary Public

GP:2041247 v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 03/19/2007